

**ONE TIME RELAXATION  
SCHEME-2020**



**OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY FIRE OFFICER,  
BHUBANESWAR CIRCLE, BHUBANESWAR.**

FORM-V

## FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

(See rule-13 (3) of the Odisha Fire Prevention and Fire Safety Rules, 2017 read with Fire Prevention and Fire Safety "Amendment" Rules, 2019)

File No-55/2020-BBS.CIR

Certificate No-96/BBS.CIR

Dated-28.12.2020

This Certificate is valid up to 27.12.2022

(Apply for renewal at least three months before expiry)

Certified that the G+3<sup>rd</sup> floor Educational Building, Situated Over plot no-148, Khata No-34, Mouza-Basuaghai, Sisupalgarh, Bhubaneswar of D.A.V Public School, Sisupalgarh, Puri Road, Bhubaneswar consisting of total 01 no building was inspected by officers of Odisha Fire Service on 10.09.2020 & 26.12.2020 in presence of authorized person of said building and it has been found to comply with the fire prevention and safety requirements in accordance with Odisha Fire Prevention and Fire Safety Rules, 2017 read with Fire Safety "Amendment" Rules, 2019 and its various floors are fit from fire safety point of view for occupancy or usage as noted hereunder against each, subject to compliance to the conditions as prescribed herein below:-

|  |           |   |
|--|-----------|---|
| Ground floor                             | --Usage-- | Director Room, Principal Room, Library, Sports Equipment room, Staff common room, Office, Seminar Hall etc<br>(Educational purpose) |
| 1 <sup>st</sup> to 3 <sup>rd</sup> floor | --Usage-- | Class Rooms (Educational purpose)   |

**CONDITIONS: -**

1. Fire prevention and safety measures and appliances, availability of water supplies and means of access thereto etc. provided in the building or premises, should be maintained by the occupier (s) in best repairs and efficient working condition at all times for use by the occupants or the members of the Fire Service or both in the event of outbreak of fire.
2. The setbacks, driveways, entrance gates, exits, staircases, corridors and escape ways should not be changed, obstructed or modified in any way.
3. The occupier (s) shall train all staff and occupants periodically to make them well conversant in use and operation of the fire prevention and safety measures.
4. Fire Drills/rehearsals should be organized at least once in six months by involving local fire station.
5. Photocopies of this Certificate should be framed and displayed at all conspicuous places in all lobbies/corridors in all floors of all towers/blocks of building/premises.
6. As per the guide line issued by Govt. of Odisha, Home Department Notification no-28550/CD, Bhubaneswar, dtd.28.08.2020, the owner/occupier is required to regularize the deviations by the Plan Approving Authority of jurisdiction as guide line issued by Urban Development Department from time to time.

*[Signature]*  
Manager  
D.A.V. Public School  
Garage Chhack, Puri Road  
Bhubaneswar-751002

*[Signature]*  
Principal  
D.A.V. Public School  
Garage Chhack, Puri Road  
Bhubaneswar-751002

*[Signature]*  
Deputy Fire Officer  
Bhubaneswar Circle, Bhubaneswar

7. The relaxation granted and Fire Safety Certificate issued under this scheme shall not exempt the applicant from complying with the provisions under ODA Act, 1982 and OTP & IT Act, 1956 and rules and regulations framed there under.

*[Signature]*  
28/12/2020  
(R.C Majhi)

Deputy Fire Officer,  
Bhubaneswar Circle, BBSR  
Deputy Fire Officer  
Bhubaneswar Circle, Bhubaneswar

Dated-28.12.2020

Memo No.2349 -BBSR-CIR,

Copy to Sri. Soubhagya Laxmi Mohanty, Principal DAV Public School, Mouza-Sisupalgarh, Bhubaneswar-751002 for information & necessary action please.

*[Signature]*  
28/12/2020  
(R.C Majhi)

Deputy Fire Officer,  
Bhubaneswar Circle, BBSR  
Deputy Fire Officer  
Bhubaneswar Circle, Bhubaneswar

*[Signature]*  
Manager  
D.A.V. Public School  
Garage Chhack, Puri Road  
Bhubaneswar-751002

*[Signature]*  
Principal  
D.A.V. Public School  
Garage Chhack, Puri Road  
Bhubaneswar-751002